secured creditor  

Stressed Assets Recovery Branch 
4th Floor, Aman Plaza, Tower-B,  
Dr. Ambedkar Chowk, Jalandhar – 144001                            

3. Description of the 
immovable 
secured assets to 
be sold.  

1. Property ID SBIN200088708387: Rs. 4291319.54 plus 
interest and charges   ( Forty Two Lac  Ninety One 
Thousand  Three Hundred  Nineteen  & paise  Fifty Four 
plus interest and charges)      EM of shop Cum Residential 
House measuing 251 Square Feet nearsing sale deed no 
1125 dated 16-05-2012 in the name of Sh Anil Kumar 
situated in Mohalla Pooria Sujanpur, Pathankot  

2. (CERSAI ID 200088708387 
           Property ID SBIN200088708387 

4. Details of the 
encumbrances 
known to the 
secured creditor.  

Not any, in the knowledge of the bank. 

5. The secured debt 
for recovery of 
which the property 
is to be sold  

Present dues of Rs. 4291319.54 plus interest and charges  ( 
Forty Two Lac Ninety One Thousand  Three Hundred  
Nineteen  & paise  Fifty Four plus interest and chargesas on 
31.12.2023 plus future interest at agreed rate and other 
expenses and charges as applicable etc.  

6. Deposit of earnest 
money  

Property ID SBIN200088708387: Rs. 98100.00 ( Ninety Eight 
Thousand One Hundred Only)  

7. Reserve price of 
the immovable 
secured assets: 

Bank account in 
which EMD to be 
remitted.  

Last Date and 
Time within which 
EMD to be 
remitted:  

Property ID SBIN200088708387: Rs. 981000.00  (Nine Lac 
Eighty One Thousand Only) 

EMD are to be required to be deposited on or before 
15.02.2024 up to 4.00 pm by interested buyers in their  
own wallet registered with M/s MSTC Ltd. on its auction 
site 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapl/ind
ex.jsp by means of RTGS/NEFT.